WHEREAS, the City of Beacon has obtained the advice and assistance of its counsel, 
Keane & Beane, P.C., with respect to the proposed settlement terms and has duly considered 
same; and 

WHEREAS, under the settlement terms, the City will be liable for a City tax refund in 
the amount of Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Seven and 10/100 ($15,587.10) Dollars. 

Tax Parcel Assessment 
Revised 

Assessment Reduction 
5954-26-666931 $990,000  $612,500  $377,500  
5954-26-666932 $990,000  $612,500  $377,500  
5954-26-666933 $990,000  $612,500  $377,500  
5954-26-666934 $990,000  $612,500  $377,500